CANADIAN COMMERCIAL CORPORATION Project No. 103704

Dated July 26, 2018

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 4

Question No. 1

We are unable to deliver the Hatch knee and elbows pads by the required delivery date. The fastest to get 600 pieces together is 45 days. Would this be acceptable?

Answer No. 1

Please indicate whether a split order is possible and what quantity of knee and elbow pads can be delivered in satisfaction of the required delivery date and the remainder to be delivered with within the identified 45 days. Please also provide the date of the final delivery. The dates will be considered in the evaluation.

Question No. 2

Tourniquets - do you require English and French labelling or will just English suffice?

Answer No. 2

The recipient's official language is French therefore bilingual labelling is preferred.

Question No. 3

Tourniquets - is the item "Soft Tactical Tourniquet – Wide", (SOFTT-W) an acceptable alternative?

Answer No. 3

Yes, the SOFTT-W (Tan in colour only) will be considered as an acceptable alternative.

Question No. 4

Hemostatic Bandage - is the "Celox Rapid Hemostatic Z-fold Gauze" an acceptable alternativ?

Answer No. 4

Yes, "Celox Rapid Hemostatic Z-fold Gauze" (Item 44008) will be considered as an acceptable alternative.

Question No. 5

Hemostatic Bandage - is the "Celox Gauze – Z-Fold Hemostatic Gauze" an acceptable alternative to the Combat Gauze?

Answer No. 5

Yes, "Celox Gauze – Z-Fold Hemostatic Gauze" will be considered as an acceptable alternative.

Question No. 6

Nitrile Gloves - is there a specific color requirement for these gloves? If not, is "Black" or "Tan" for color, an acceptable alternative / color?

Answer No. 6

Tan is considered an acceptable alternative colour, however black will <u>not</u> be considered an acceptable alternative colour for the examination gloves.

Questions No. 7

Nitrile Gloves - Do you accept partial shipments – if the manufactured timeline exceeds the required delivery date of August 29, 2018.

Answer No. 7

In your quote, please advise the items in which quantities would be partially shipped and the final delivery date of the remaining shipment. Ideally all items are delivered on August 29, 2018. The delivery date will be taken into consideration in the evaluation.

Questions No. 8

Due to manufacturing / assembly timelines, is it possible to exceed the August 29th timeline? If so, how much time can we extend the delivery date in order to complete our manufacturing run?

Answer No. 8

In your quote, please advise the items in which quantities would be partially shipped and the final delivery date of the remaining shipment. Ideally all items are delivered on August 29, 2018. The delivery date will be taken into consideration in the evaluation.

Questions No. 9

Kit - Do you accept partial shipments – if the manufactured timeline exceeds the required delivery date of August 29, 2018.

Answer No. 9

In your quote, please advise the items in which quantities would be partially shipped and the final delivery date of the remaining shipment. Ideally all items are delivered on August 29, 2018. The delivery date will be taken into consideration in the evaluation.

END OF QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 4